First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 28 March 2019 at 5 pm.

No. S 173

NATIONAL PARKS BOARD (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (ACT 10 OF 2019)

NATIONAL PARKS BOARD (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (COMMENCEMENT) NOTIFICATION 2019

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the National Parks Board (Amendment) Act 2019, the Minister for National Development makes the following Notification:

- **1.** This Notification is the National Parks Board (Amendment) Act 2019 (Commencement) Notification 2019.
- **2.** The National Parks Board (Amendment) Act 2019, except sections 2(d), 5, 6 and 12(c) and (d), comes into operation on 1 April 2019.
- **3.** Sections 2(*d*), 5 and 6 of the National Parks Board (Amendment) Act 2019 come into operation on 29 March 2019.

Made on 28 March 2019.

OW FOONG PHENG

Permanent Secretary, Ministry of National Development, Singapore.

[MND 169/01-001; AG/LEGIS/LEG/B/2018/43 Vol. 3]